FOI DISCLOSURE LOG NOV 18

Number

5451

5452
5453
5454

5455
5456

5457

5458

5459
5460
5461
5462
5463

5464

5465

Data Requested

Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals
Social Care

Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals

ASB enforcement measures
Third Party Hosing

Business Rates
Key People

Blue Badges

Social Housing and Waiting List

Business Rates

Homeless Reconnection
Business Rates

Racist Incidents in Schools

Cost of Delivering Elections Service

Food Fraud Cases

Business Rates

Reason Denied
Complete

information not held

Section 40(2) in
conjunction with
Section 40 (3)(a)(i) -
Personal Information
information not held

information not held

information not held

Section 3(2) - Public
Authorities
information not held

Working Days to

Notes

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible

0 for social care

0

2
REASON FOR DELAY: Not
received response to our Request
for Further Information

13

2 Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
for blue badges
Applicant referred to Onward
Homes who are responsible for
social housing following stock
transfer 2008 and manage the
waiting list as part of the housing

2 stock transfer 2008.

12

1

2
Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible

1 for education

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
for Trading Standards

14



5466
5467
5468
5469
5470

5471

5472

5473
5474
5475

5476

5477
5478

5479
5480
5481
5482

5483

5484

Christmas Spending

Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals
Self Build Register

Parks

Benefit Evictions

Hostile Vehicle Mitigation Measures

Remote Processing Licensing

Interment Costs

Minutes

Independent Accommodation used for
Looked After Children

B&B Housing Families with Children

Sexual Harassment Complaints
Domestic Abuse Refuge Services

Theft of Household Bins
Business Rates

Whole Council Elections
Homelessness Duties

List of Empty Properties

Council Award Ceremonies 2015 -

information not held

information not held

Sec 31 (1) (a) —
Prevention and
Detection of Crime

O

REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
timescales
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
22 timescales
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
24 timescales
9
2
Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
for social care and childrens
0 services
As the Council do not own any
B&Bs or hotels enquirer does not
require a response.

Applicant referred to Lancashire

County Council. All refuge

accommodation is commissioned
1 by Lancashire County Council.

REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
25 timescales

REASON FOR DELAY: Not
received response to our Request
for Further Information



5485
5486

5487
5488

5489
5490

5491
5492
5493

5494

5495

5496

5497
5498

Noise Complaints 2015 -
Care Packages for Adults and Children

Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals
Complaint Name

Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals
Business Rates

Xmas Lights Switch On

LL1 Con 29 2017 - 18

Council Lorries and Contaminated
Rubbish

Street Lighting
Recycling Crisp Packets
Asylum Seekers Age Assessments and

refugees under the age of 18

Business Rates
Council Tax Levied

information not held

Section 40(2) in
conjunction with
Section 40 (3)(a)(i) -
Personal Information

information not held

information not held
information not held

s21 Information
reasonably accessible
to the applicant by
other means

9
Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
for social care and childrens

2 services

2

3
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
22 timescales
3
17
REASON FOR DELAY: Not
received response to our Request
for Further Information
Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
0 for street lighting
Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are the
2 disposal authority

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
for social care/children’s services
and unaccompanied asylum
0 seeking children.
19



5499

5500

5501

5502

5503

5504

5505

5506
5507

5508
5509

5510
5511

55612

Software and Applications

Dangerous and Wild Animals Licence

New Homes Bonus 2011 - 2018

Senior Staff Salaries

GLPC Job evaluation Scheme
Empty Homes

Non-stunned meat used in schools

Homelessness
Business Rate Credit Write Off
Schedule

Building Regulations/Social Housing
Site of Public Land and Property sold
and for disposal

Inspection of dog boarding franchises

Primary School Applications

Council spending over £250

s21 Information
reasonably accessible
to the applicant by
other means

s21 Information
reasonably accessible
to the applicant by
other means

Sec 31 (1) (a) —
Prevention and
Detection of Crime
information not held

Sec 31 (1) (a) -
Prevention and
Detection of Crime

information not held

s21 Information
reasonably accessible
to the applicant by
other means

REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
timescales

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
1 for education
5

6
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
timescales
2
Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
1 for education



5513 Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals


















