## **FOI DISCLOSURE LOG NOV 18**

Number	Data Requested	Reason Denied	Working Days to Complete	Notes
5451	Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals Social Care	information not held		Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible 0 for social care
5452	Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals			0
5453	ASB enforcement measures			2
5454	Third Party Hosing			REASON FOR DELAY: Not received response to our Request for Further Information
5455	Business Rates			13
5456	Key People	Section 40(2) in		
		conjunction with		
		Section 40 (3)(a)(i) - Personal Information		
5457	Blue Badges	information not held		2 Applicant referred to Lancashire
3437	blue bauges	illioimation not neid		County Council who are responsible for blue badges
5458	Social Housing and Waiting List	information not held		Applicant referred to Onward Homes who are responsible for social housing following stock transfer 2008 and manage the waiting list as part of the housing 2 stock transfer 2008.
5459	Business Rates			12
5460	Homeless Reconnection			1
5461	Business Rates			2
5462	Racist Incidents in Schools	information not held		Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible 1 for education
5463	Cost of Delivering Elections Service	Section 3(2) - Public Authorities		
5464	Food Fraud Cases	information not held		Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible for Trading Standards
5465	Business Rates			14

5466 5467 5468 5469	Christmas Spending Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals Self Build Register Parks		1 0 11
5470	Benefit Evictions		REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory timescales
5471	Hostile Vehicle Mitigation Measures		REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory 22 timescales
5472	Remote Processing Licensing		REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory 24 timescales
5473	Interment Costs		9
5474	Minutes		2
5475	Independent Accommodation used for Looked After Children	information not held	Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible for social care and childrens 0 services
5476	B&B Housing Families with Children		As the Council do not own any B&Bs or hotels enquirer does not require a response.
5477	Sexual Harassment Complaints		1
5478	Domestic Abuse Refuge Services	information not held	Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council. All refuge accommodation is commissioned 1 by Lancashire County Council.
5479	Theft of Household Bins		15
5480	Business Rates		11
5481	Whole Council Elections		7
5482	Homelessness Duties		REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory 25 timescales
5483	List of Empty Properties	Sec 31 (1) (a) – Prevention and Detection of Crime	20 milesodies
5484	Council Award Ceremonies 2015 -		REASON FOR DELAY: Not received response to our Request for Further Information

5485 5486	Noise Complaints 2015 - Care Packages for Adults and Children	information not held	
5487 5488	Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals Complaint Name	Section 40(2) in conjunction with Section 40 (3)(a)(i) -	
5489 5490	Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals Business Rates	Personal Information	
5491 5492 5493	Xmas Lights Switch On LL1 Con 29 2017 - 18 Council Lorries and Contaminated Rubbish		
5494	Street Lighting	information not held	
5495	Recycling Crisp Packets		
5496	Asylum Seekers Age Assessments and refugees under the age of 18	information not held information not held	
5497 5498	Business Rates Council Tax Levied	s21 Information reasonably accessible to the applicant by other means	

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
for social care and childrens

2 services

2

3
REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory

22 timescales

3

17

REASON FOR DELAY: Not received response to our Request for Further Information Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible

0 for street lighting Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are the

2 disposal authority

Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible for social care/children's services and unaccompanied asylum 0 seeking children.

19

5499	Software and Applications		REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory timescales
5500	Dangerous and Wild Animals Licence		2
5501	New Homes Bonus 2011 - 2018	s21 Information reasonably accessible to the applicant by other means	2
5502	Senior Staff Salaries	s21 Information reasonably accessible to the applicant by other means	
5503	GLPC Job evaluation Scheme		8
5504	Empty Homes	Sec 31 (1) (a) – Prevention and Detection of Crime	
5505	Non-stunned meat used in schools	information not held	Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible 1 for education
5506	Homelessness		5
5507	Business Rate Credit Write Off Schedule	Sec 31 (1) (a) – Prevention and Detection of Crime	
5508 5509	Building Regulations/Social Housing Site of Public Land and Property sold and for disposal		6 REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory timescales
5510 5511	Inspection of dog boarding franchises Primary School Applications	information not held	<ul> <li>Applicant referred to Lancashire</li> <li>County Council who are responsible</li> <li>for education</li> </ul>
5512	Council spending over £250	s21 Information reasonably accessible to the applicant by other means	

5513







